VERTICAL
ACCUMULATORS
Form 120-500 SED (JUL 2010)
 SPECIFICATIONS - ENGINEERING DATA - DIMENSIONS
File: EQUIPMENT MANUAL - Section 120
Replaces: 120-500 SED (MAY 2010)
Dist: 1, 1a, 1b, 1c, 4, 4b, 4c
Please check www.johnsoncontrols.com/frick for the latest version of this publication.

Number
Nozzle / Coupling NPS (2) (3) (4)
AL CL HL EL HLCOA B C E F G H
VA-12-84 2½ 2½ 2½ 1¼ 1/2 1 3/4 57¾ 4 57¾ 62 42
VA-16-84 3 3 3 1¼ 1/2 1 3/4 58½ 4 58½ 62 42
VA-20-98 4 4 3 1¼ 1/2 1 3/4 74 4 74 74 56
VA-24-100 4 4 3 1¼ 1/2 1 3/4 74 4 74 74 58
VA-30-113 5 5 4 1½ 3/4 1½ 3/4 88 5 88 88 70
VA-36-116 6 6 4 1½ 3/4 1½ 3/4 88 5 88 88 72
VA-42-119 6 6 4 1½ 3/4 1½ 3/4 88 5 88 88 73
VA-48-122 8 8 4 1½ 3/4 1½ 3/4 86 5 86 86 70
VA-54-125 8 8 4 1½ 3/4 1½ 3/4 86 5 86 86 71
VA-60-128 8 8 4 1½ 3/4 1½ 3/4 86 5 86 86 73
VA-72-158 10 10 5 1½ 1 1½ 3/4 108 6 108 108 95
VA-84-164 10 10 5 1½ 1 1½ 3/4 108 6 108 108 98
VA-96-170 12 12 6 1½ 1 1½ 3/4 106 6 106 106 96
Model
Number
Operating Temperature
Two Stage (2) Single Stage (3)

Model
Number MAWP OD OAL HD L
Number
of
Legs
18”H
Uninsu-
lated
Dry Wt.
(lbm)
Surge
Vol.
(cu-ft)
Theta
θ
VA-12-84 300 12¾ 84 6 72 3 500 2.5 0°
VA-16-84 300 16 84¼ 61/8 72 3 400 4.5 0°
VA-20-98 300 20 983/8 73/16 84 3 800 9.5 0°
VA-24-100 300 24 1003/8 83/16 84 3 1,000 14.2 0°
VA-30-113 250 30 1133/8 911/16 94 3 1,400 27.0 0°
VA-36-116 250 36 1163/8 113/16 94 4 1,700 39.8 45°
VA-42-119 250 42 1193/8 1211/16 94 4 2,000 54.8 45°
VA-48-122 250 48 122½ 14¼ 94 4 3,200 67.8 45°
VA-54-125 250 54 125½ 15¾ 94 4 3,500 86.6 45°
VA-60-128 250 60 128½ 17¼ 94 4 4,000 109.6 45°
VA-72-158 250 72 1585/8 205/16 118 4 7,300 206.3 45°
VA-84-164 250 84 164¾ 233/8 118 4 10,600 287.0 45°
VA-96-170 250 96 170¾ 263/8 118 4 12,600 363.4 45°
VERTICAL ACCUMULATORS
SPECIFICATIONS - ENGINEERING DATA - DIMENSIONS
120-500 SED (JUL ‘10)